
                                            REVISED 6/5/2020 

2020 Ponytail Softball Schedule 

 
Team     #  Coach    Phone # 

Xtreme Signs & Graphics (1)  1  Mikayla Wallace  701-351-5374 

Cando     2  Jesse Vote   701-740-2903 

Lakota     3  Alex Anderson   701-304-0068 

Dakota Prairie Knights   4  Zach Siewart   218-779-5942 

New Rockford/Sheyenne  5  Joe & Erin Greiner  218-209-7800/605-691-1894 

Harvey     6  Connie Koble Loen  701-693-5005 

Xtreme Signs & Graphics (2)  7  Dale Moser   701-350-1188 

******************************************************************************************** 

*LISTEN TO KZZY, KQZZ, OR KDLR FOR CANCELLATIONS OR SCHEDULE CHANGES. 

*All practices held at Roosevelt Park 10:30am-12:00am. *Parents are responsible for all transportation of their children.  

*Diamonds 1—4 at Roosevelt Park.  Diamonds 6-9 are at Ruger Park. 

**ALL GAMES WILL BE DOUBLE-HEADERS. COACHES WILL UMPIRE LEAGUE GAMES 

Team on the left of schedule will be home team for first game. 

RECREATION OFFICE 701-662-8243 

******************************************************************************************** 

 

Mon., June 8   Tues. June 9  Thurs., June 10   
Practice  @ D3   Practice  @ D3  Practice     

10:30-12:00                      10:30-12:00                    10:30-12:00                  

 

Mon., June 15   Tues., June 16    Thurs., June 18  Mon. June 22   

Practice  @ D3                Games @ DL                Games @ DL                             Practice @ D3 

10:30-12:00                                  10:30 D3  1 vs 5    10:30  D3  1 vs 3   10:30-12:00 

     10:30 D4  7 vs 6 10:30  D4  4 vs 7 

     10:30 D2  4 vs 2 6 vs 5 @ Harvey   

       1:00 D3  1 vs 7   (Time TBD) 

                      3-Bye  2-Bye 

   

Tues., June 23   Thur. June 25  Mon. June 29   Tues., June 30 

Games @ DL   NIGHT GAMES Practice @ D3   Games @ DL 

10:30  D2 2 vs  7                         @ RUGER PARK 10:30-12:00   10:30  D3  6 vs  1 

10:30  D3 3 vs  6  5:00 D8  1 vs  4      10:30  D4  2 vs  5  

5 vs 4 @ New Rockford 5:00 D9  2 vs  3                   4  vs  3  @  McVille 

  (Time TBD)   7:00 D8  7 vs  5        (Time TBD) 

10:30  D1 – 1 Practice  7:00 D9  6 vs  2      10:30  D2 – 7 Practice 

 

Thurs., July 2      Mon., July 6  Tues., July 7   Thurs., July 9 

Games @ DL   Practice @ D3  Games @ DL   NIGHT GAMES @ DL 

10:30  D2  1 vs 2        10:30-12:00  10:30  D3  1 vs  3  5:00  D3  2 vs 7 

10:30  D3  7 vs 3     10:30  D4  4 vs  7  6:00  D4  3 vs 6 

10:30  D4  6 vs 4     5 vs 6  @ New Rockford           7:00  D3  1 vs 2   

  1:00  D3  5 vs 3                                                                             (Time TBD)                  5 vs 4 @ McVille 

        2-Bye    (Time TBD) 

 

Mon., July 13   Tues., July 14  Thurs., July 16   Mon., July 20 

Practice @ D3    Games @ DL  Games  @ DL   Practice @ D3 

10:30 – 12:00    10:30  D2  4 vs 2 10:30  D3 6 vs 1  10:30-12:00 

     10:30  D3  5 vs 1  10:30  D4 2 vs 5 

     10:30  D4  6 vs 7   1:00  D4 7 vs 5  

       1:00  D4  3 vs 7   3 vs 4 @ Lakota   

(Time TBD) 

 

Tuesday July 21  Wed., July 22 

Play-Offs – TBA                        Play-off Makeup Day (If needed)    


